## Please Note Document ID No.: 700282789A

		<u>.</u>		VIA FACS	SIMILE 571/2	<u> 273-0140</u>		
		RECORDATION F	ORM COVER S		Attorney Doc 06227	ket Number 73-5005-US		
	Directo	Mail Stop Assignment Re or of the United States Pat P.O. Box I Alexandria, VA 2	tent and Tradem 1450	ices nark Office				
	Please rec	cord the attached original	documents or c	copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ie	es):		2. Name ar	nd address of receiving	; party(ies):			
Carlos Dangelo Bala Padmakumar Additional name(s) of conveyi	ng partulies) at	toched? □ Vos (SINo.	Name:	Nanoconduction, Inc.				
	HE harry(res) an	"soned. □ 1cs Ø1+40	Address.	Sunnyvale, Califron				
3. Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment	☐ Merge	भ	Country (if other tha	an USA):		·		
☐ Security Agreement	Chang	ge of Name						
☐ Other								
Execution Date: August 8, 2	006, and Augus	st 16, 2006						
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s)	: 11/443,669, filed M	ay 30, 2006	· · ·	,			
If this document is being filed to	together with a	new application, the e:	xecution date (	of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent N	Vo.(s)				
		ditional numbers attacl	ned? □ Yes ເ	⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	be mailed:	ondence		6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1				
MORGAN, LEWIS & BO 2 Palo Alto Square			7. Total fee Please char	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.				
3000 El Camino Real, Su Palo Alto, California 943			8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 (order no. 062273-5005-US)					
		DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.		- 1						
To the best of my knowledge the original document.	₹ and belief, the				d copy is a true	copy of		
Robert B. Beyers, Ph.D.	46,552	Robert 7	Berger	<u> </u>	August 31, 2006			
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No.	Signature		Ľ	Date			
			Total numb	er of pages including o	cover sheet:	6 pages		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Tradomark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Last updated 08/06

8/24/06 10:09

PAGE 004/006

Fax Server

## 08/21/2006 700282789

	VIA FACSIMILE 571/273-0140				
	ORM COVER SHEET  IS ONLY  Attorney Docket Number 062273-5005-US				
Mail Stop Ausgament Res Director of the United States Pate V.O. Box 14 Alexandria, VA 22	nt and Trademark Office ISO				
Please record the attached original	icouments or copy flurcof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ios):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Carlos Dangelo Bala Padroskumar	Name: Nanoconduction, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No	Address: 1275 Resupeged Average Sumryvele, Califfonia 94089				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	Country (if other than USA);				
Security Agreement					
□ Other · .					
Execution Date: August 8, 2006, and August 16, 2006					
4. Application number(a) or patent number(a):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	neution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attach	¢d? □ Y⇔ □ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1				
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 2 Palo Alto Square	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.				
3000 El Caromo Real, Suite 700 Palo Alm, California 94306	8. Deposit account rumber: 50-0310 (arder no. 062273-5005-US.)				
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true capy of				
	73-y August 21, 2006				
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Data				

Total number of pages including cover sheet. Mail decimants to be recognised with required caver about information to:
Mail Stop Amignment Resortation Services
Director of the United States Patient and Tradameric Office
P.O. Box 1490
Alexandria, VA 23513-1466

Last updated 08/06

3 радов

1-PA/3603768.)

**PATENT REEL: 018226 FRAME: 0175**  MORGAN, LEWIS & BC IUS - DOCKET NO. 062273-5005-US

JOINT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

W	/HEREAS.	WE, Car	rios Dangelo	citizen	of United	States	residing	in Los	Gatos.	Californi	a: and	Bala
Padmakur	rmar, citizer	n of Unite	ed States resid	ding in M	1ountain Vi	iew. Cai	litornia	ASSIGN	NORS. i	are the in	ventors o	of the
invention	in "IN-C	HIP STE	RUCTURES	AND N	<b>4ETHODS</b>	FOR	REMOV	/ING I	HEAT	FROM 1	NTEGR	LATE
CIRCUIT	'S'' and for	which an	application fo	or a Paten	t of the Un	ited Sta	tes					
			• • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									

13 was executed on	□ even dat	e herewith or	
☐ is identified by Morgan	Lewis & Bockius LLP Dock	et No. 062273-5005-L	JS
➡ was filed on May 30, 26	006, Application No. 11/443,6	69	
☐ I hereby authorize and here in parentheses ( application number of s	request my attorney, Robert Application No.,	B. Beyers, of Morga	n, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert) the filing date and
			ousiness at 1275 Reamwood Avenue, est in, to, and under said invention and
and valuable consideration, transferred and set over, an successors, legal represents said United States applicat States that may be granted protection, including, with filed for said invention in applications and the right to the Patent Laws of the United International agreement, of applicable; and all forms inventors' certificates, and	the receipt of which is hereby d by these presents do hereby stives, and assigns, our entire tion and all divisions, renewa thereon, and all reissues and cout limitation, all applications any country or countries fore o claim for the same the prior ted States, the International Cort the domestic laws of the cof industrial property protections.	y acknowledged, we, sell, assign, transfer, right, title, and intereals, and continuations extensions thereof; and for patents, utility moign to the United Starity rights derived from the Procountry in which anytion, including, with for said invention in	00) to us in hand paid, and other good said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its st in, to, and under said invention, and thereof, and all Patents of the United dall applications for industrial property dels, and designs that may hereafter be tes, together with the right to file such m said United States application under tection of Industrial Property, any other such application is filed, as may be out limitation, patents, utility models, any country or countries foreign to the
and any Official of any co evidence or forms of indust	untry or countries foreign to	the United States, wh plications as aforesaid	ts and Trademarks of the United States, lose duty it is to issue patents or other I, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, of this instrument.
AND WE HEREB and that we have not execu-	Y covenant and agree that we led, and will not execute, any a	: have full right to co agreement in conflict	nvey the entire interest herein assigned herewith.
all lawful papers; execute generally do everything po	isians, any facts known to us r	especting said inventi ssue, and foreign app Lits successors, lega	cate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, on; testify in any legal proceeding; sign plications; make all rightful oaths, and become representatives, and assigns to obtain
rečiovetiva piamotijeae			ils the day and year set opposite our
Date 08/08/06	, 2006	Dangelo	L.S.
State of Sounty of			
On personally appeared the person(s) whose name(s) the same in his/her/their are	2006, before me, persons	ally known to me on	Notary Public, Carlos Dangelo, the basis of satisfactory evidence to be riedged to me that he/she/they executed ture(s) on the instrument the response

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018226 FRAME: 0176** 

MORGAN, LEWIS & BC / IUS ILL DOCKET NO. 062273-5005-US

or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Date	ග දි	166	, 2006	Pole Bas	São.	los	2	L.S.
State o		}ss.:		Dala Fac	makumar			
person the per the sar or the	On_ ally appeared son(s) whose no in his/her contry upon b	d c name(s) is sui	2006, before to the capacity (ie. the person(s)	, personal	y known to m trument and ac y his/her/their uted the instrur	Notary c on the basis knowledged to signature(s) or nent.	Public, Br of satisfacto me that he/s the instrum	ala Padmakumar, ry evidence to be she/they executed ent the person(s),
		my hand and o						
		<del>_</del>	<del></del>					

PATENT

REEL: 018226 FRAME: 0177